

Legislation Text

File #: 14-3521, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities Management

Vendor: Christy Webber & Company, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Landscaping services

Contract Value: \$1,446,839.25

Contract period: 07/01/2014 - 06/30/2016

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$360,920.00, FY 2015 \$725,000.25, FY2016 \$360,919.00

Accounts: 200-235, 891-235, 897-235

Contract Number(s): 1484-13343

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: This contract is to provide Cook County Department of Facilities Management with comprehensive landscaping services for various Cook County facilities including Stroger Hospital complex and Highway facilities. Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Christy Webber & Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.